
Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

8 

3 

1 

4 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

5 

6 

6 

7 

8 

3 

9 

10 

DNF 

No. 

77 

173 

08 

51 

87 

67 

27 

188 

41 

07 

14 

35 

186 

52 

21 

04 

44 

88 

96 

49 

17 

06 

187 

111 

99 

84 

9 

33 

98 

56 

117 

Class 

T2 

STU 

T2 

STU 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T4 

T4 

T3 

T4 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T2 

T3 

T3 

T3 

Name 

Preston Calvert 

Paul Azan 

Nocerine Albert 

Raymond Philibert 

Selin M Rollan 

T O Johnson 

Nicole Jacque 

Tomas Ballester 

Christopher DeShong 

Philip Cunningham 

Selin L. Rollan 

John Heinricy 

Nick Leverone 

Breton Williams 

Brian Horowitz 

Michael Van Steenburg 

Thomas Hart 

Michael LaMaina 

Bruce Bannister 

Joe Schubert 

Whitfield Gregg 

Chi Ho 

Michael Gershon 

David Beccaris 

Ben Wallace 

Dan Harding 

Danny Steyn 

John Yarosz 

Frank Garcia 

Paul McNamara 

Joey DaSilva 

City ST 

Potomac MD 

Miami FL 

Shavertown PA 

Pompano Bch FL 

Miami FL 

Key West FL 

San Jose CA 

San Juan PR 

Valrico FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Miami FL 

Clarkston MI 

Mendon MA 

Clinton IA 

Miami FL 

Winter Park FL 

Summerville SC 

Oaklyn NJ 

Novi MI 

Monterey CA 

Bellevue WA 

Orlando FL 

NYC NY 

Dallas PA 

Ridgefield CT 

Dover OH 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Swoyersville PA 

Frostproof FL 

Windermere FL 

Acushnet MA 

Member_ID 

450614 

439749 

236136 

385513 

177256_4 

519935 

451533 

475980 

164248_1 

489581 

177256_1 

106078 

200602 

386027 

511339 

77250_1 

425723 

384683 

413544 

496988 

360035 

340807 

544521 

368148 

554386 

338744 

376487 

151124 

509498 

281684 

470990 

Reg. 

WDC 

FLA 

PHL 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

SFR 

FLA 

CFR 

TVR 

FLA 

DET 

NER 

Iowa 

FLA 

CFR 

SCR 

SJR 

DET 

NER 

NYR 

FLA 

NYR 

NEP 

NER 

NEO 

FLA 

PHL 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Make-Model 

2012 Ford Mustang 

2001 BMW 330ci 

Ford Mustang 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2019 Mazda MX5 

2001 BMW  E46 

2005 Ford Mustang 

2004 BMW SE46 

2003 BMW 330i 

2011 Ford Mustang 

2018 Mazda Miata 

2018 Toyota 86 

2013 Subaru BRZ 

2011 Nissan 370Z 

2013 Scion FRS 

1993 Mazda Miata 

2010 Mazda MX5 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Protege 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2017 Toyota 86 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda MX5 

2016 Chev. Camaro 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

2016 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

12 

12 

11 

9 

1 

Best Tm 

1:29.759 

1:31.189 

1:32.175 

1:33.111 

1:33.168 

1:34.600 

1:34.811 

1:34.116 

1:35.056 

1:34.328 

1:35.118 

1:36.557 

1:36.793 

1:34.827 

1:37.842 

1:38.089 

1:39.182 

1:42.254 

1:42.417 

1:42.485 

1:42.672 

1:42.359 

1:42.791 

1:43.720 

1:46.317 

1:45.642 

1:32.935 

1:40.623 

1:33.932 

1:40.384 

1:46.624 

Total Tm 

26:10.045 

26:17.754 

26:27.674 

26:32.564 

26:35.904 

26:52.998 

26:58.067 

26:58.971 

27:00.078 

27:00.143 

27:02.460 

27:17.320 

27:20.015 

27:25.732 

27:34.923 

27:42.189 

26:11.922 

26:33.222 

26:36.817 

26:37.615 

26:44.103 

26:49.125 

26:50.954 

27:04.723 

27:18.787 

27:21.091 

23:08.782 

25:27.100 

21:45.453 

17:53.347 

1:48.833 

Gap 

7.709 

9.920 

4.890 

3.340 

17.094 

5.069 

0.904 

1.107 

0.065 

2.317 

14.860 

2.695 

5.717 

9.191 

7.266 

1 Lap 

21.300 

3.595 

0.798 

6.488 

5.022 

1.829 

13.769 

14.064 

2.304 

2 Laps 

2:18.318 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

8 Laps 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/Redline/East Tennessee Race Prep 

Phoenix-innotech/Mazda 

East Street Racing 

rpm raycing; LS2 performance 

DonateStuff.com 

Advanced Borehole Svcs/Lee Racing/Cricket Farm Motors/Hoosier 

OCEAN MACHINERY | NELSON ENGINES | OPM AUTOSPORTS | G-LOC BRAKES | MAZDA | HOOSIER 

Readytoair.tv 

East Street Racing 

Advanced Environmental Redevelopment 

ROLLAN PLUMBING INC 

Varsity  Hoosier 

JustTrackIt  / MS3 Pro AMP EFI/ Hong Norrth Racing 

ISC Racing Swervices 

Dynasty Racing 

Lethal Hands Racing/CRG Global/GoJuice/CleanWraps 

DAY ONE REGENERATIVE SCIENCE/BIOSTEM LIFE SCIENCE 

IceRace.com 

Dynasty Racing / BFGoodrich / Hawks Brakes / TRD  

PHOENIX-INNOTECH/MAZDA 

Jupiter Auto Body 

Roush /East Street Racing/Krispy Kreme 

The Fabman 

"East TN Race Prep, Hoosier" 

German Excellence 

Phoenix Wrappers 

South6 

Moser Taboada 

Printed: 1/6/2020 9:07:09 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Bob Ricker 

Event Sanction: 20-M-8161-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 1 - 20-M-9161-S 

Saturday Race - Non Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:33:41 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/4/2020 11:30 AM 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

1 

2 

3 

9 

2 

3 

4 

2 

5 

6 

7 

4 

10 

8 

3 

11 

5 

DNF 

No. 

77 

33 

08 

173 

87 

188 

52 

67 

41 

27 

14 

117 

35 

04 

44 

21 

56 

88 

49 

187 

96 

17 

99 

84 

06 

98 

9 

51 

07 

186 

111 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STU 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T4 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T3 

STL 

STU 

T3 

T4 

T4 

Name 

Preston Calvert 

John Yarosz 

Nocerine Albert 

Paul Azan 

Selin M Rollan 

Tomas Ballester 

Breton Williams 

T O Johnson 

Christopher DeShong 

Nicole Jacque 

Selin L. Rollan 

Joey DaSilva 

John Heinricy 

Michael Van Steenburg 

Thomas Hart 

Brian Horowitz 

Paul McNamara 

Michael LaMaina 

Joe Schubert 

Michael Gershon 

Bruce Bannister 

Whitfield Gregg 

Ben Wallace 

Dan Harding 

Chi Ho 

Frank Garcia 

Danny Steyn 

Raymond Philibert 

Philip Cunningham 

Nick Leverone 

David Beccaris 

City ST 

Potomac MD 

Swoyersville PA 

Shavertown PA 

Miami FL 

Miami FL 

San Juan PR 

Clinton IA 

Key West FL 

Valrico FL 

San Jose CA 

Miami FL 

Acushnet MA 

Clarkston MI 

Winter Park FL 

Summerville SC 

Miami FL 

Windermere FL 

Oaklyn NJ 

Monterey CA 

NYC NY 

Novi MI 

Bellevue WA 

Ridgefield CT 

Dover OH 

Orlando FL 

Frostproof FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Mendon MA 

Dallas PA 

Member_ID 

450614 

151124 

236136 

439749 

177256_4 

475980 

386027 

519935 

164248_1 

451533 

177256_1 

470990 

106078 

77250_1 

425723 

511339 

281684 

384683 

496988 

544521 

413544 

360035 

554386 

338744 

340807 

509498 

376487 

385513 

489581 

200602 

368148 

Reg. 

WDC 

PHL 

PHL 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

Iowa 

FLA 

CFR 

SFR 

FLA 

FLA 

DET 

CFR 

SCR 

FLA 

CFR 

SJR 

NER 

NYR 

DET 

NYR 

NER 

NEO 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

TVR 

NER 

NEP 

Make-Model 

2012 Ford Mustang 

2016 Chev. Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

2001 BMW 330ci 

2019 Mazda MX5 

2004 BMW SE46 

2011 Nissan 370Z 

2001 BMW  E46 

2003 BMW 330i 

2005 Ford Mustang 

2018 Mazda Miata 

2016 Mazda Miata 

2018 Toyota 86 

1993 Mazda Miata 

2010 Mazda MX5 

2013 Scion FRS 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Protege 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

2007 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2011 Ford Mustang 

2013 Subaru BRZ 

2017 Toyota 86 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

16 

16 

15 

14 

13 

10 

Best Tm 

1:28.746 

1:29.469 

1:30.598 

1:29.988 

1:32.134 

1:33.487 

1:32.931 

1:34.037 

1:34.193 

1:34.610 

1:35.008 

1:35.349 

1:35.321 

1:37.286 

1:37.150 

1:38.696 

1:39.192 

1:40.972 

1:40.861 

1:41.599 

1:42.154 

1:42.902 

1:44.543 

1:44.714 

1:42.408 

1:33.688 

1:31.955 

1:30.711 

1:33.654 

1:35.652 

1:46.904 

Total Tm 

33:21.473 

33:31.284 

33:38.866 

33:53.162 

34:11.531 

34:44.162 

34:53.170 

33:27.232 

33:29.691 

33:46.967 

33:51.062 

34:01.550 

34:24.579 

34:28.547 

34:33.846 

33:35.005 

34:06.715 

34:12.033 

34:14.562 

34:34.444 

34:43.144 

34:46.778 

33:40.073 

33:45.758 

34:04.623 

25:54.981 

26:02.700 

24:18.424 

22:29.162 

21:04.048 

21:25.220 

Gap 

9.811 

7.582 

14.296 

18.369 

32.631 

9.008 

1 Lap 

2.459 

17.276 

4.095 

10.488 

23.029 

3.968 

5.299 

1 Lap 

31.710 

5.318 

2.529 

19.882 

8.700 

3.634 

1 Lap 

5.685 

18.865 

3 Laps 

7.719 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/Redline/East Tennessee Race Prep 

German Excellence 

East Street Racing 

Phoenix-innotech/Mazda 

DonateStuff.com 

OCEAN MACHINERY | NELSON ENGINES | OPM AUTOSPORTS | G-LOC BRAKES | MAZDA | HOOSIER 

Advanced Borehole Svcs/Lee Racing/Cricket Farm Motors/Hoosier 

Readytoair.tv 

Advanced Environmental Redevelopment 

Moser Taboada 

ROLLAN PLUMBING INC 

ISC Racing Swervices 

Dynasty Racing 

JustTrackIt  / MS3 Pro AMP EFI/ Hong Norrth Racing 

South6 

DAY ONE REGENERATIVE SCIENCE/BIOSTEM LIFE SCIENCE 

PHOENIX-INNOTECH/MAZDA 

Lethal Hands Racing/CRG Global/GoJuice/CleanWraps 

IceRace.com 

Roush /East Street Racing/Krispy Kreme 

The Fabman 

Dynasty Racing / BFGoodrich / Hawks Brakes / TRD  

Phoenix Wrappers 

"East TN Race Prep, Hoosier" 

rpm raycing; LS2 performance 

East Street Racing 

Varsity  Hoosier 

Jupiter Auto Body 

Printed: 1/6/2020 9:09:36 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Bob Ricker 

Event Sanction: 20-M-8161-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 1 - 20-M-9161-S 

Sunday Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 9:03:21 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/5/2020 09:00 AM 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

61 

23 

7 

19 

38 

03 

60 

64 

17 

6 

48 

12 

01 

78 

65 

35 

69 

67 

56 

0 

160 

9 

02 

07 

117 

39 

75 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Brian Schofield 

Charles R. Turner 

Sandy Satullo III 

Todd Vanacore 

David Dickerson 

Robert Reed 

Derek Schofield 

Matt Gray 

Jim Gray 

Gianclaudio Angelini 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Dudley Fleck 

Chris Current 

Reid Johnson 

Walter Fernandez 

Richard Wiehl 

Darrel Stein 

William Shields 

J.P. DeVillars 

James Regan 

Timothy Gray 

Gary Vizioli 

Raymond R. Moser 

Doug Kowalczyk 

Steven Spano 

Mike Bakinowski 

Connor Sanda 

City ST 

Lakeland FL 

Montpelier VA 

Hillsboro Bch FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Wall NJ 

Uxbridge MA 

Lakeland FL 

Chaska MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Brooklyn NY 

Hartford City IN 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Silver Sprg MD 

Hamel MN 

Miami Bch FL 

Milford CT 

Allentown PA 

St Petersburg FL 

Boston MA 

Longmeadow MA 

Minneapolis MN 

Vernon NJ 

Treasure Isl FL 

Lewis Center OH 

Dryden NY 

Palm City FL 

Western Spgs IL 

Member_ID 

232284 

506430 

341977 

437801 

417715 

311013 

191143_1 

381528 

311752 

533920 

264694_1 

121305 

209758 

242765 

396661 

228951_1 

351373 

471546 

438974 

67706_1 

253560 

399261 

277445 

447291 

433994 

599936 

215450_4 

Reg. 

CFR 

WDC 

NEO 

CFR 

SJR 

NER 

CFR 

LOL 

LOL 

NYR 

IND 

Iowa 

WDC 

LOL 

FLA 

NER 

PHL 

CFR 

NER 

NER 

LOL 

NNJ 

NNJ 

OVR 

GLN 

FLA 

CHI 

Make-Model 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF3 

2013 SCCA SRF3 

2014 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2001 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

1909 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2003 SCCA SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2005 SCCA SRF3 

2014 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

1992 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

1996 SCCA SRF3 

2006 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

1990 SCCA SRF3 

1985 SCCA SRF3 

1993 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

14 

4 

Best Tm 

1:31.651 

1:31.706 

1:31.976 

1:31.791 

1:32.090 

1:32.091 

1:32.826 

1:32.828 

1:32.767 

1:32.238 

1:32.624 

1:32.603 

1:32.683 

1:33.882 

1:33.274 

1:34.247 

1:34.018 

1:33.742 

1:34.752 

1:33.063 

1:35.175 

1:34.519 

1:34.868 

1:35.657 

1:35.140 

1:34.949 

Total Tm 

24:34.845 

24:34.850 

24:40.617 

24:40.818 

24:47.583 

24:51.786 

24:55.228 

24:55.328 

24:57.551 

24:57.634 

24:58.842 

25:00.470 

25:13.604 

25:16.800 

25:18.352 

25:26.403 

25:34.648 

25:35.388 

25:45.867 

25:49.925 

25:50.358 

25:53.321 

25:57.483 

25:59.143 

25:42.846 

6:59.895 

Gap 

0.005 

5.767 

0.201 

6.765 

4.203 

3.442 

0.100 

2.223 

0.083 

1.208 

1.628 

13.134 

3.196 

1.552 

8.051 

8.245 

0.740 

10.479 

4.058 

0.433 

2.963 

4.162 

1.660 

2 Laps 

10 Laps 

Sponsor 

Performance Tuning 

Valvoline Motor Oils 

Team Lox Racing 

Road N Race Automotive/Goodyear 

Manufacturing News 

Netdepot.com 

memyselfandi motortoyz/Tornado Alley Race Fabrication 

"Alliance Autosport, Red Line Oil" 

Reid Johnson Racin' 

RAACE 

"JB Racing, Goodyear Tires" 

Turn 7 Motorsports 

Professional Auto 

"east tennessee race prep, hoosier" 

Flatout Motorsports 

"Mustang Vacuum Coating, Saenz Transmissions" 

southeast spec racer 

Flatout Motorsports 

"Paul A. Mevoli, DMD - Tooth Life" 

Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah 

OCuSOFT Eye care RW Bernard & Associates 

"Elite Autosport, Inc" 

"Hoosier, Mitchell Racing Services" 

Bupp Motorsports 

Liqui Moly/Hoosier Tire/Velocity Warehouse/FAAS Racing/3P-Logistix 

KRUGSPEED / A Geraci racing 

Comprent 

Printed: 1/6/2020 9:10:50 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Bob Ricker 

Event Sanction: 20-M-8161-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 2 - 20-M-9161-S 

Saturday Race - Non Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:12:32 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/4/2020 01:10 PM 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

23 

7 

38 

61 

19 

03 

60 

17 

0 

6 

64 

12 

01 

35 

69 

02 

39 

67 

65 

56 

160 

48 

117 

9 

07 

78 

75 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Charles R. Turner 

Sandy Satullo III 

David Dickerson 

Brian Schofield 

Todd Vanacore 

Robert Reed 

Derek Schofield 

Jim Gray 

James Regan 

Gianclaudio Angelini 

Matt Gray 

Dudley Fleck 

Chris Current 

Richard Wiehl 

Darrel Stein 

Raymond R. Moser 

Mike Bakinowski 

William Shields 

Walter Fernandez 

J.P. DeVillars 

Timothy Gray 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Steven Spano 

Gary Vizioli 

Doug Kowalczyk 

Reid Johnson 

Connor Sanda 

City ST 

Montpelier VA 

Hillsboro Bch FL 

Wall NJ 

Lakeland FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Uxbridge MA 

Lakeland FL 

Minneapolis MN 

Longmeadow MA 

Brooklyn NY 

Chaska MN 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Silver Sprg MD 

Milford CT 

Allentown PA 

Treasure Isl FL 

Palm City FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Miami Bch FL 

Boston MA 

Minneapolis MN 

Hartford City IN 

Dryden NY 

Vernon NJ 

Lewis Center OH 

Hamel MN 

Western Spgs IL 

Member_ID 

506430 

341977 

417715 

232284 

437801 

311013 

191143_1 

311752 

67706_1 

533920 

381528 

121305 

209758 

228951_1 

351373 

277445 

599936 

471546 

396661 

438974 

253560 

264694_1 

433994 

399261 

447291 

242765 

215450_4 

Reg. 

WDC 

NEO 

SJR 

CFR 

CFR 

NER 

CFR 

LOL 

NER 

NYR 

LOL 

Iowa 

WDC 

NER 

PHL 

NNJ 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

NER 

LOL 

IND 

GLN 

NNJ 

OVR 

LOL 

CHI 

Make-Model 

2000 SCCA SRF3 

2013 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

2014 SCCA SRF3 

2001 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

1909 SCCA SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2014 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

1993 SCCA SRF3 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

2005 SCCA SRF3 

1992 SCCA SRF3 

1996 SCCA SRF3 

2003 SCCA SRF3 

1985 SCCA SRF3 

2006 SCCA SRF3 

1990 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

16 

12 

10 

10 

9 

Best Tm 

1:30.893 

1:31.032 

1:31.044 

1:31.021 

1:31.405 

1:31.359 

1:31.314 

1:32.090 

1:31.988 

1:32.480 

1:32.231 

1:32.460 

1:32.312 

1:32.988 

1:32.724 

1:32.982 

1:33.665 

1:33.168 

1:33.869 

1:33.573 

1:34.912 

1:32.690 

1:34.989 

1:33.373 

1:36.137 

1:33.365 

Total Tm 

33:31.301 

33:44.189 

33:44.216 

33:45.556 

33:47.820 

33:48.166 

33:48.306 

34:09.846 

34:10.925 

34:19.432 

34:23.210 

34:23.373 

34:24.177 

34:33.070 

34:45.145 

34:45.502 

34:52.729 

34:59.871 

33:33.227 

33:56.398 

33:58.295 

25:56.492 

20:23.554 

16:08.417 

18:43.326 

14:51.429 

Gap 

12.888 

0.027 

1.340 

2.264 

0.346 

0.140 

21.540 

1.079 

8.507 

3.778 

0.163 

0.804 

8.893 

12.075 

0.357 

7.227 

7.142 

1 Lap 

23.171 

1.897 

5 Laps 

4 Laps 

2 Laps 

2:34.909 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Valvoline Motor Oils 

Team Lox Racing 

Manufacturing News 

Performance Tuning 

Road N Race Automotive/Goodyear 

Netdepot.com 

memyselfandi motortoyz/Tornado Alley Race Fabrication 

Reid Johnson Racin' 

Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah 

RAACE 

"Alliance Autosport, Red Line Oil" 

Turn 7 Motorsports 

Professional Auto 

"Mustang Vacuum Coating, Saenz Transmissions" 

southeast spec racer 

"Hoosier, Mitchell Racing Services" 

KRUGSPEED / A Geraci racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports 

"Paul A. Mevoli, DMD - Tooth Life" 

OCuSOFT Eye care RW Bernard & Associates 

"JB Racing, Goodyear Tires" 

Liqui Moly/Hoosier Tire/Velocity Warehouse/FAAS Racing/3P-Logistix 

"Elite Autosport, Inc" 

Bupp Motorsports 

"east tennessee race prep, hoosier" 

Comprent 

Printed: 1/6/2020 10:26:05 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Bob Ricker 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 2 - 20-M-9161-S 

Sunday Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 9:56:12 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/5/2020 09:55 AM 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

2 

3 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

19 

85 

64 

80 

52 

82 

67 

16 

9 

127 

15 

177 

7 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FC 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FF 

FF 

FF 

Name 

John Robinson II 

David H. Livingston Jr. 

Makenzie Clark 

Steve Jenks 

Robert Allaer 

Etienne D. Adorno 

Jack Walbran 

Chuck McAbee 

F Russell Strate Jr. 

Mike Landon 

Rick Bernard 

Jonathan Lee 

John Benson 

City ST 

Saint Cloud FL 

Nashville TN 

Campbelleville ON 

Castle Rock CO 

Grosse Pte Wds MI 

Richmond Hill NY 

Saint Louis MO 

Sykesville MD 

Alden NY 

N Venice FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Miami FL 

Dade City FL 

Member_ID 

290645_1 

251277 

541106 

358876 

396185 

622108 

118865 

148167 

1951 

272371 

434610 

477138 

362394 

Reg. 

CFR 

TEN 

WNY 

CIN 

CFR 

NYR 

STL 

Bucc 

WNY 

IND 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

Make-Model 

1992 Swift DB6 

2014 Spectrum 14H 

2013 Mygale 

2013 Mygale FJ15 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2015 Mygale FJ15 

2005 Scorpion 

2005 QRE Invader 

2009 Scorpion S1 

2009 Protoform P2 

1998 Swift DB6 

1992 Ford Swift DB6 

1989 Swift DB3 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

12 

6 

3 

2 

Best Tm 

1:27.077 

1:27.183 

1:27.291 

1:27.132 

1:21.081 

1:29.002 

1:34.119 

1:34.905 

1:37.379 

1:44.020 

1:30.055 

1:28.367 

1:32.094 

Total Tm 

24:54.819 

24:57.612 

24:57.631 

24:57.696 

25:15.254 

25:46.608 

25:34.788 

25:39.972 

26:17.021 

21:52.904 

9:36.935 

13:20.746 

14:10.482 

Gap 

2.793 

0.019 

0.065 

17.558 

31.354 

1 Lap 

5.184 

37.049 

4 Laps 

6 Laps 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

AAR! 

Pelfrey Racing/Houndspeed 

RNC Yacht Group RnR Racing/East St. Racing 

DMVStop 

Cruz Associates Inc. 

Grand Prix 

Alliance Autosport 

"Phoenix, Hoosier, Hawk" 

Southeast Spec Racer/PCS 

Southeast spec racer/ PCS 

Printed: 1/6/2020 9:12:29 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Bob Ricker 

Event Sanction: 20-M-8161-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 3 - 20-M-9161-S 

Saturday Race - Non Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:49:56 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/4/2020 01:45 PM 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

1 

7 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

52 

177 

19 

7 

80 

85 

82 

9 

127 

15 

67 

16 

64 

Class 

FC 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FF 

Name 

Robert Allaer 

Jonathan Lee 

John Robinson II 

John Benson 

Steve Jenks 

David H. Livingston Jr. 

Etienne D. Adorno 

F Russell Strate Jr. 

Mike Landon 

Rick Bernard 

Jack Walbran 

Chuck McAbee 

Makenzie Clark 

City ST 

Grosse Pte Wds MI 

Miami FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Dade City FL 

Castle Rock CO 

Nashville TN 

Richmond Hill NY 

Alden NY 

N Venice FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Saint Louis MO 

Sykesville MD 

Campbelleville ON 

Member_ID 

396185 

477138 

290645_1 

362394 

358876 

251277 

622108 

1951 

272371 

434610 

118865 

148167 

541106 

Reg. 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CIN 

TEN 

NYR 

WNY 

IND 

FLA 

STL 

Bucc 

WNY 

Make-Model 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

1992 Ford Swift DB6 

1992 Swift DB6 

1989 Swift DB3 

2013 Mygale FJ15 

2014 Spectrum 14H 

2015 Mygale FJ15 

2009 Scorpion S1 

2009 Protoform P2 

1998 Swift DB6 

2005 Scorpion 

2005 QRE Invader 

2013 Mygale 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

17 

11 

5 

1 

Best Tm 

1:20.124 

1:26.626 

1:26.773 

1:26.670 

1:26.790 

1:26.923 

1:27.970 

1:34.782 

1:45.087 

1:29.235 

1:41.449 

2:02.317 

Total Tm 

37:15.062 

38:27.727 

38:29.609 

38:29.614 

38:29.740 

38:32.477 

37:46.040 

38:40.123 

35:43.138 

23:07.079 

11:05.391 

2:03.989 

0.681 

Gap 

1:12.665 

1.882 

0.005 

0.126 

2.737 

1 Lap 

54.083 

4 Laps 

6 Laps 

6 Laps 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

RNC Yacht Group RnR Racing/East St. Racing 

AAR! 

Southeast spec racer/ PCS 

Pelfrey Racing/Houndspeed 

DMVStop 

Alliance Autosport 

"Phoenix, Hoosier, Hawk" 

Southeast Spec Racer/PCS 

Cruz Associates Inc. 

Grand Prix 

Printed: 1/6/2020 9:16:15 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Bob Ricker 

Event Sanction: 20-M-8161-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 3 - 20-M-9161-S 

Sunday Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 10:45:15 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/5/2020 10:50 AM 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

4 

4 

2 

5 

5 

6 

7 

3 

8 

4 

4 

6 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

19 

9 

09 

43 

74 

17 

22 

23 

00 

107 

33 

38 

12 

86 

06 

66 

37 

36 

29 

03 

44 

56 

192 

07 

68 

Class 

P1 

P1 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

P1 

P2 

P1 

FE2 

P2 

FE2 

P1 

FE2 

FE2 

P2 

FE2 

FA 

P2 

P1 

FA 

P1 

FE2 

Name 

Todd Vanacore 

Darryl Shoff 

J.R. Smart 

Shane Prieto 

Dudley Fleck 

Scott Rettich 

Charles R. Turner 

Ray Mason 

William Munholland 

Thomas Kaufman 

Isaac Velazquez 

Alastair McEwan 

Peter Shadowen 

Eric Cruz 

Jim Hallman 

Mark Schneider 

Amy Hollowell 

Marcio Mendez 

Kelton Jago 

George Levien 

Bryan Yates 

Wade Richardson 

John Homan 

Jacek Mucha 

Mark Schneider 

City ST 

Ormond Bch FL 

Reading PA 

Madison WI 

Pompano Bch FL 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Columbus OH 

Montpelier VA 

Blacklick OH 

Naples FL 

Cheriton VA 

SW Ranches FL 

Miami FL 

W Palm Bch FL 

Barhamsville VA 

Kitchener ON 

Hollywood FL 

Greenwood IN 

Miami FL 

Midland MI 

Aventura FL 

Clemmons NC 

Birmingham AL 

Ashburn VA 

Highland Bch FL 

Hollywood FL 

Member_ID 

437801 

261435 

295306 

477832 

121305 

355725 

506430 

249353 

488161 

107270 

462838 

407347 

207477 

860 

243707 

404403 

608832 

621079 

461505 

177719 

459823 

430483 

450019 

171 

404403 

Reg. 

CFR 

PHL 

Milw 

CFR 

Iowa 

OVR 

WDC 

OVR 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

NCR 

FLA 

NCR 

ATL 

FLA 

IND 

FLA 

WDC 

FLA 

NCR 

ALA 

NCR 

FLA 

FLA 

Make-Model 

2011 Elan DP02 

2008 Elan DP02 

2002 Swift 014A 

2009 Firman RFR 

2006 Swift 016 Mazda 

2010 Mazda FE2 

201 SCCA FE2 

2005 Mazda FE 

2008 Elan DP02 

2017 West WFX101 

Norma M20 FC 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2009 West WX10 

2003 Van Diemen FE2 

2017 Stohr WF1 

2018 Van Diemen FE2 

2007 Mazda FE2 

2004 Radical SR3 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2006 Mazda Elan PFM 

2014 West WX10 

2006 Stohr WF1 

2009 RFR F1000 

2006 Swift 16 

2018 Van Diemen FE2 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

Best Tm 

1:16.979 

1:17.353 

1:17.679 

1:18.223 

1:18.736 

1:21.071 

1:21.118 

1:22.332 

1:20.033 

1:21.943 

1:23.440 

1:23.475 

1:23.259 

1:23.316 

1:21.769 

1:23.605 

1:23.513 

1:24.953 

1:21.903 

1:25.906 

1:21.917 

1:26.333 

1:31.269 

Total Tm 

15:03.236 

15:06.671 

15:07.560 

15:08.850 

15:09.815 

15:15.141 

15:17.617 

15:24.123 

16:10.771 

16:15.907 

17:03.764 

17:08.501 

17:12.103 

17:14.504 

17:16.225 

17:19.947 

18:06.956 

15:04.883 

15:05.278 

15:09.454 

12:32.734 

13:34.481 

15:03.237 

Gap 

3.435 

0.889 

1.290 

0.965 

5.326 

2.476 

6.506 

46.648 

5.136 

47.857 

4.737 

3.602 

2.401 

1.721 

3.722 

47.009 

1 Lap 

0.395 

4.176 

1 Lap 

1:01.747 

1:28.756 

Sponsor 

Livingroom Dancefloor/ Elliott Henderson Graphics/ Barr Visuals 

Riverside Motosports 

Alliance Autosport 

Danus Utilities/ East Street Racing/ 5x Racing/ PR 

"Jennerjahn Machine, Inc." 

Interstate Batteries 

Performance Orthopaedics and Sports Medicine 

Paladin 1 

Breathless racing 

Candelaria Racing Products/Hawk/Hoosier/Summit Racing 

N/A 

"RLC, PA" 

Performance Orthopaedics & Sports Medicine 

Farrout Racing 

"HART LAW, OPM, XFactor Racing" 

RPM RAYCING GOODYEAR  MAZDA 

JustTrackit/MS3 Pro Amp EFI/Hong North Racing 

ADEPT STUDIOS /ROSSINI ENGINES/OPM AUTOSPORTS /G-LOC BRAKES 

Perspective Glass Co. 

Nigerian Emails 

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS / EY 

CITGO 

BLUE CHIP DIESEL 

Printed: 1/6/2020 9:17:39 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Bob Ricker 

Event Sanction: 20-M-8161-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 4 - 20-M-9161-S 

Saturday Race - Non Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:28:48 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/4/2020 02:20 PM 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

5 

6 

4 

3 

4 

4 

5 

5 

7 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

19 

9 

09 

74 

43 

00 

17 

107 

29 

86 

38 

12 

23 

37 

33 

97 

03 

44 

56 

192 

66 

06 

22 

07 

68 

36 

Class 

P1 

P1 

FA 

FA 

FA 

P1 

FE2 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

P1 

P2 

FA 

P2 

P1 

FA 

FE2 

P1 

FE2 

P1 

FE2 

P2 

Name 

Todd Vanacore 

Darryl Shoff 

J.R. Smart 

Dudley Fleck 

Shane Prieto 

William Munholland 

Scott Rettich 

Thomas Kaufman 

Kelton Jago 

Eric Cruz 

Alastair McEwan 

Peter Shadowen 

Ray Mason 

Amy Hollowell 

Isaac Velazquez 

Richard Colburn 

George Levien 

Bryan Yates 

Wade Richardson 

John Homan 

Mark Schneider 

Jim Hallman 

Charles R. Turner 

Jacek Mucha 

Mark Schneider 

Marcio Mendez 

City ST 

Ormond Bch FL 

Reading PA 

Madison WI 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Pompano Bch FL 

Naples FL 

Columbus OH 

Cheriton VA 

Midland MI 

Barhamsville VA 

Miami FL 

W Palm Bch FL 

Blacklick OH 

Greenwood IN 

SW Ranches FL 

Northbrook IL 

Aventura FL 

Clemmons NC 

Birmingham AL 

Ashburn VA 

Hollywood FL 

Kitchener ON 

Montpelier VA 

Highland Bch FL 

Hollywood FL 

Miami FL 

Member_ID 

437801 

261435 

295306 

121305 

477832 

488161 

355725 

107270 

461505 

860 

407347 

207477 

249353 

608832 

462838 

3094 

177719 

459823 

430483 

450019 

404403 

243707 

506430 

171 

404403 

621079 

Reg. 

CFR 

PHL 

Milw 

Iowa 

CFR 

FLA 

OVR 

FLA 

WDC 

NCR 

NCR 

FLA 

OVR 

IND 

FLA 

CIN 

FLA 

NCR 

ALA 

NCR 

FLA 

ATL 

WDC 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

Make-Model 

2011 Elan DP02 

2008 Elan DP02 

2002 Swift 014A 

2006 Swift 016 Mazda 

2009 Firman RFR 

2008 Elan DP02 

2010 Mazda FE2 

2017 West WFX101 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2003 Van Diemen FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2009 West WX10 

2005 Mazda FE 

2007 Mazda FE2 

Norma M20 FC 

2009 Nostendo 1 

2006 Mazda Elan PFM 

2014 West WX10 

2006 Stohr WF1 

2009 RFR F1000 

2018 Van Diemen FE2 

2017 Stohr WF1 

201 SCCA FE2 

2006 Swift 16 

2018 Van Diemen FE2 

2004 Radical SR3 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

15 

13 

1 

1 

Best Tm 

1:16.337 

1:16.023 

1:17.912 

1:17.984 

1:17.833 

1:19.118 

1:20.654 

1:21.756 

1:21.880 

1:22.309 

1:22.294 

1:22.634 

1:22.696 

1:22.431 

1:22.760 

1:24.264 

1:25.031 

1:22.022 

1:26.767 

1:28.760 

1:22.686 

1:27.048 

1:27.494 

Total Tm 

30:45.371 

30:50.144 

31:07.919 

31:08.012 

31:16.300 

31:24.281 

31:45.109 

32:05.596 

32:07.603 

30:48.236 

30:49.085 

30:55.869 

30:56.656 

30:57.253 

31:05.285 

31:21.647 

31:45.394 

30:47.390 

32:11.904 

27:29.607 

20:47.467 

1:27.723 

1:28.357 

Gap 

4.773 

17.775 

0.093 

8.288 

7.981 

20.828 

20.487 

2.007 

1 Lap 

0.849 

6.784 

0.787 

0.597 

8.032 

16.362 

23.747 

1 Lap 

1:24.514 

5 Laps 

2 Laps 

12 Laps 

0.634 

Sponsor 

Livingroom Dancefloor/ Elliott Henderson Graphics/ Barr Visuals 

Riverside Motosports 

Alliance Autosport 

"Jennerjahn Machine, Inc." 

Danus Utilities/ East Street Racing/ 5x Racing/ PR 

Breathless racing 

Interstate Batteries 

Candelaria Racing Products/Hawk/Hoosier/Summit Racing 

ADEPT STUDIOS /ROSSINI ENGINES/OPM AUTOSPORTS /G-LOC BRAKES 

Farrout Racing 

"RLC, PA" 

Performance Orthopaedics & Sports Medicine 

Paladin 1 

RPM RAYCING GOODYEAR  MAZDA 

N/A 

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS / EY 

Perspective Glass Co. 

Nigerian Emails 

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS / EY 

"HART LAW, OPM, XFactor Racing" 

Performance Orthopaedics and Sports Medicine 

CITGO 

BLUE CHIP DIESEL 

JustTrackit/MS3 Pro Amp EFI/Hong North Racing 

Printed: 1/6/2020 9:22:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Bob Ricker 

Event Sanction: 20-M-8161-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 4 - 20-M-9161-S 

Sunday Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 11:42:14 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/5/2020 11:45 AM 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

No. 

42 

2 

57 

39 

47 

70 

24 

69 

7 

13 

77 

80 

0 

06 

192 

88 

112 

38 

74 

44 

31 

25 

96 

12 

73 

49 

85 

17 

55 

71 

187 

90 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Preston Pardus 

Jim Drago 

Tyler Gonzalez 

Danny Steyn 

Konrad Czaczyk 

Elivan Goulart 

Alex Acosta 

Mark Gibbons 

Michael Novak 

Anthony Geraci 

Jeremy Klein 

Richard Astacio 

Jason Fichter 

Matthew Van Vurst 

Jesse Singer 

Michael LaMaina 

Jillian Fichter 

Brad Perez 

Rob Bailey 

Thomas Hart 

Robert Vera 

Reinaldo Navarro 

Bruce Bannister 

Marcos Vento 

Daniel Moen 

Joe Schubert 

Blaise Csida 

Whitfield Gregg 

Jack Klepchick 

Peter Naumburg 

Michael Gershon 

Steve Sturm 

City ST 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Memphis TN 

St. Cloud FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Jupiter FL 

Shelton CT 

SW Ranches FL 

SW Ranches FL 

Highland  MI 

Glen Head NY 

Boca Raton FL 

Stamford CT 

Jupiter  FL 

Lighthouse Pt. FL 

Miami FL 

Oaklyn NJ 

Jupiter  FL 

Hollywood FL 

Saint Johns FL 

Summerville SC 

Miami FL 

Miami FL 

Novi MI 

San Juan PR 

Rindge NH 

Monterey CA 

Cavan ON 

Bellevue WA 

Hilton Head Isl SC 

Livingston TX 

NYC NY 

Mc Lean VA 

Member_ID 

449867 

333432 

546656 

376487 

485050 

700 

442396 

435538 

428273 

443372 

440623 

465698 

464585 

287880_1 

483245 

384683 

466270 

511390 

484488 

425723 

373355 

434868 

413544 

511676 

402433 

496988 

331068-0 

360035 

547295 

376957 

544521 

384453 

Reg. 

CFR 

MIDS 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

NER 

FLA 

FLA 

DET 

NYR 

FLA 

NER 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

SJR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

SCR 

FLA 

FLA 

DET 

GPR 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NYR 

SCR 

LnSt 

NYR 

WDC 

Make-Model 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

Best Tm 

1:39.039 

1:39.034 

1:39.125 

1:39.649 

1:39.840 

1:39.956 

1:40.218 

1:39.881 

1:40.523 

1:39.993 

1:40.289 

1:39.991 

1:41.080 

1:41.116 

1:41.497 

1:41.151 

1:41.934 

1:41.629 

1:41.237 

1:41.957 

1:41.075 

1:41.373 

1:41.628 

1:41.695 

1:42.130 

1:41.838 

1:42.290 

1:43.082 

1:42.604 

1:41.431 

1:43.420 

1:43.478 

Total Tm 

24:56.131 

24:56.164 

25:02.541 

25:05.632 

25:12.101 

25:12.531 

25:23.610 

25:23.659 

25:24.059 

25:24.527 

25:25.298 

25:25.375 

25:35.939 

25:37.153 

25:37.281 

25:37.370 

25:44.135 

25:44.511 

25:44.555 

25:51.390 

25:51.473 

25:52.571 

25:54.092 

25:54.192 

25:57.684 

25:58.092 

25:59.193 

26:09.073 

26:09.133 

26:13.223 

26:13.231 

26:18.373 

Gap 

0.033 

6.377 

3.091 

6.469 

0.430 

11.079 

0.049 

0.400 

0.468 

0.771 

0.077 

10.564 

1.214 

0.128 

0.089 

6.765 

0.376 

0.044 

6.835 

0.083 

1.098 

1.521 

0.100 

3.492 

0.408 

1.101 

9.880 

0.060 

4.090 

0.008 

5.142 

Sponsor 

"Ryan Companies US,Inc." 

Miami Executive Helicopters 

Superior Coating Systems 

"Ryan Companies US, Inc" 

Mitchell Racing Services 

"Reed Nissan, Reed Nissan Clermont, iRide Used Cars, Reed Insurance, Nicker Kisses Horse Treats" 

Wldman Motorsports 

Northwest Cable Construction/Hoosier Racing Tire/G-Loc Brakes 

Hoosier/Mobil/Hawk 

TLM Racing 

Hoosier No MO Money Race Engineering 

Martini / Chandon / St Charles German Wines 

MR drywall services 

Bailey Truck & Trailer/BSI Racing 

First Wealth Financial Group 

Richardson-Clement PC 

Wldman Motorsports 

PM Racing 

Krispy Kreme Doughnuts East Street 

Krispy Kreme Doughnuts East Street 

"KRUGSPEED, SCDA Driver Development, www.SCDA1.com" 

Bigger Hammer Autosport 

T.O. Johnson Racing/TLM Racing 

PM Racing 

OLD DOGS RACING  / APEX ALIGNMENTS /ESR engines/G-LOC BRACKS 

Limerick Machine 

"Ahrensauto.com, Mazda, Hoosier" 

Motion Dynamics 

"KRUGSPEED, SCDA1.com, KESSLER Engineering, SCDA Driver Development" 

Tro Manufacturing 
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Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Bob Ricker 
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Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 
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Sorted on Laps

Pos 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

DNF 

39 

PIC 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

DNF 

39 

No. 

65 

84 

4 

99 

56 

89 

01 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Michael McGahern 

Dan Harding 

Tate Russack 

Ben Wallace 

Todd Buras 

Nick Leverone 

Henry Vanvurst 

City ST 

Ottawa ON 

Dover OH 

Boca Raton FL 

Ridgefield CT 

Melbourne FL 

Mendon MA 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Member_ID 

450554 

338744 

542810 

554386 

264358 

200602 

223910_1 

Reg. 

NYR 

NEO 

FLA 

NER 

CFR 

NER 

FLA 

Make-Model 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

6 

Best Tm 

1:44.032 

1:45.852 

1:45.964 

1:45.682 

1:39.650 

1:40.325 

Total Tm 

26:31.030 

25:01.155 

25:02.398 

25:03.731 

26:18.568 

10:36.405 

Gap 

12.657 

1 Lap 

1.243 

1.333 

1:14.837 

8 Laps 

Sponsor 

Advanced Auto Sports 

"Seeley Machine, kirsh helmets, Adirondack truck" 

Gregg Motorsports 

"Mazda, Hoosier, Guinness, K-Hill" 

Ryan Companies US Inc. / PM Racing 

Advanced Autosports 
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Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

No. 

42 

57 

70 

47 

39 

7 

89 

80 

13 

69 

0 

06 

25 

38 

112 

73 

74 

192 

96 

12 

31 

44 

187 

85 

17 

90 

65 

4 

99 

84 

56 

49 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Preston Pardus 

Tyler Gonzalez 

Elivan Goulart 

Konrad Czaczyk 

Danny Steyn 

Michael Novak 

Nick Leverone 

Richard Astacio 

Anthony Geraci 

Mark Gibbons 

Jason Fichter 

Matthew Van Vurst 

Reinaldo Navarro 

Brad Perez 

Jillian Fichter 

Daniel Moen 

Rob Bailey 

Jesse Singer 

Bruce Bannister 

Marcos Vento 

Robert Vera 

Thomas Hart 

Michael Gershon 

Blaise Csida 

Whitfield Gregg 

Steve Sturm 

Michael McGahern 

Tate Russack 

Ben Wallace 

Dan Harding 

Todd Buras 

Joe Schubert 

City ST 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

St. Cloud FL 

Shelton CT 

Jupiter FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Highland  MI 

Mendon MA 

Stamford CT 

Glen Head NY 

SW Ranches FL 

Jupiter  FL 

Lighthouse Pt. FL 

Miami FL 

Hollywood FL 

Jupiter  FL 

Rindge NH 

Saint Johns FL 

Miami FL 

Novi MI 

San Juan PR 

Miami FL 

Summerville SC 

NYC NY 

Cavan ON 

Bellevue WA 

Mc Lean VA 

Ottawa ON 

Boca Raton FL 

Ridgefield CT 

Dover OH 

Melbourne FL 

Monterey CA 

Member_ID 

449867 

546656 

700 

485050 

376487 

428273 

200602 

465698 

443372 

435538 

464585 

287880_1 

434868 

511390 

466270 

402433 

484488 

483245 

413544 

511676 

373355 

425723 

544521 

331068-0 

360035 

384453 

450554 

542810 

554386 

338744 

264358 

496988 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

NER 

FLA 

FLA 

DET 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

NER 

CFR 

FLA 

DET 

GPR 

FLA 

SCR 

NYR 

NYR 

NYR 

WDC 

NYR 

FLA 

NER 

NEO 

CFR 

NER 

Make-Model 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

16 

16 

Best Tm 

1:38.573 

1:38.574 

1:38.349 

1:38.627 

1:38.925 

1:39.354 

1:39.356 

1:39.710 

1:39.752 

1:39.587 

1:40.759 

1:40.923 

1:40.413 

1:40.674 

1:40.726 

1:40.763 

1:41.019 

1:40.386 

1:40.644 

1:41.039 

1:41.081 

1:40.850 

1:41.536 

1:41.996 

1:42.175 

1:42.472 

1:42.406 

1:44.377 

1:45.042 

1:45.011 

1:38.834 

1:41.339 

Total Tm 

36:21.755 

36:21.898 

36:29.479 

36:29.485 

36:33.678 

36:49.970 

36:49.996 

36:56.656 

36:56.899 

36:59.536 

37:18.701 

37:18.834 

37:19.667 

37:19.712 

37:25.572 

37:27.101 

37:27.407 

37:27.423 

37:29.433 

37:29.550 

37:30.421 

37:42.566 

37:50.470 

37:51.571 

38:00.212 

36:37.387 

36:37.562 

37:11.417 

37:19.008 

37:24.571 

26:40.796 

30:20.644 

Gap 

0.143 

7.581 

0.006 

4.193 

16.292 

0.026 

6.660 

0.243 

2.637 

19.165 

0.133 

0.833 

0.045 

5.860 

1.529 

0.306 

0.016 

2.010 

0.117 

0.871 

12.145 

7.904 

1.101 

8.641 

1 Lap 

0.175 

33.855 

7.591 

5.563 

5 Laps 

3:39.848 

Sponsor 

"Ryan Companies US,Inc." 

Mitchell Racing Services 

"Ryan Companies US, Inc" 

Superior Coating Systems 

Northwest Cable Construction/Hoosier Racing Tire/G-Loc Brakes 

Advanced Autosports 

Hoosier No MO Money Race Engineering 

Hoosier/Mobil/Hawk 

Wldman Motorsports 

Martini / Chandon / St Charles German Wines 

MR drywall services 

Krispy Kreme Doughnuts East Street 

Richardson-Clement PC 

First Wealth Financial Group 

T.O. Johnson Racing/TLM Racing 

Wldman Motorsports 

Bailey Truck & Trailer/BSI Racing 

"KRUGSPEED, SCDA Driver Development, www.SCDA1.com" 

Bigger Hammer Autosport 

Krispy Kreme Doughnuts East Street 

PM Racing 

"KRUGSPEED, SCDA1.com, KESSLER Engineering, SCDA Driver Development" 

OLD DOGS RACING  / APEX ALIGNMENTS /ESR engines/G-LOC BRACKS 

Limerick Machine 

Tro Manufacturing 

Advanced Auto Sports 

Gregg Motorsports 

"Mazda, Hoosier, Guinness, K-Hill" 

"Seeley Machine, kirsh helmets, Adirondack truck" 

Ryan Companies US Inc. / PM Racing 

PM Racing 
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Sorted on Laps

Pos 

33 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

33 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

24 

55 

71 

2 

77 

01 

88 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Alex Acosta 

Jack Klepchick 

Peter Naumburg 

Jim Drago 

Jeremy Klein 

Henry Vanvurst 

Michael LaMaina 

City ST 

SW Ranches FL 

Hilton Head Isl SC 

Livingston TX 

Memphis TN 

Boca Raton FL 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Oaklyn NJ 

Member_ID 

442396 

547295 

376957 

333432 

440623 

223910_1 

384683 

Reg. 

FLA 

SCR 

LNS 

MIDS 

FLA 

FLA 

SJR 

Make-Model 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

13 

10 

7 

6 

5 

5 

1 

Best Tm 

1:39.591 

1:40.907 

1:44.196 

1:40.096 

1:39.832 

1:40.501 

1:46.702 

Total Tm 

22:31.267 

17:11.194 

13:55.900 

9:59.977 

8:27.531 

9:16.723 

1:48.482 

Gap 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

49.192 

4 Laps 

Sponsor 

"Reed Nissan, Reed Nissan Clermont, iRide Used Cars, Reed Insurance, Nicker Kisses Horse Treats" 

"Ahrensauto.com, Mazda, Hoosier" 

Motion Dynamics 

Miami Executive Helicopters 

TLM Racing 
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Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

4 

5 

3 

1 

2 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

6 

1 

4 

7 

8 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

11 

59 

68 

9 

176 

3 

51 

56 

32 

34 

60 

156 

57 

73 

165 

80 

38 

30 

31 

33 

24 

69 

101 

21 

13 

33 

07 

40 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GTX 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

PX 

GT3 

Name 

Jordan Bupp 

Simon Gregg 

David Tuaty 

Harry Hinkle 

James Hamman 

Daniel Urrutia Jr. 

Tom Ellis 

Thomas West 

Joe Aquilante 

James Candelaria 

Timothy Gray 

John Heinricy 

Thomas Ellis 

Scott Sanda 

Jorge Nazario 

Bernard Bupp 

Juan Vento 

Tim Horrell 

Kelly Lubash 

Joe Moholland 

Javier Vento 

Bill McGavic 

Gregg Ditzian 

Andrew Wright 

Brad Gross 

Joe Moholland 

Jacek Mucha 

Ray Stephenson 

City ST 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Shakopee MN 

Miami FL 

Marietta GA 

Naples FL 

Coral Springs FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Strandish ME 

Chester Spgs PA 

Hillsborough NJ 

Minneapolis MN 

Clarkston MI 

Pompano Bch FL 

Western Spgs IL 

San Juan PR 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

San Juan PR 

Feasterville PA 

Stamford CT 

St. Petersburg FL 

San Juan PR 

Arcadia FL 

Plantation FL 

Murfreesboro TN 

Grapevine TX 

St. Petersburg FL 

Highland Bch FL 

Miami FL 

Member_ID 

350826 

226817 

353565 

461445 

482566 

382156 

330329_1 

122100 

58896_1 

512852 

253560 

106078 

330329-4 

215450_1 

364634 

241143 

426433 

489958 

230595 

530195 

511592 

122611 

180159_1 

288525 

463052 

530195 

171 

147540_1 

Reg. 

FLA 

LOL 

FLA 

ATL 

CHI 

FLA 

CFR 

DET 

PHL 

NNJ 

LOL 

DET 

FLA 

CHI 

GPR 

FLA 

GPR 

FLA 

NER 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

FLA 

TEN 

TEX 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

Make-Model 

2019 Chev. Camaro 

2017 Chev. Corvette 

2015 Porsche 991 GT3 

2015 Dodge Challenger 

2014 Porsche GT3 

2016 Chev. Corvette C7 

1995 Ford Mustang 

2013 Chev. Camaro 

2007 Chev. Corvette C6 

2004 Chev. Corvette 

2018 Ford Mustang 

2002 Chev. Camaro 

2003 Ford Mustang 

2004 Cadillac CTSV 

2004 Chev. Corvette 

2014 Ford Mustang 

2004 Chev. Corvette 

2016 Porsche GT4 

Chev. Camaro 

2013 Chev. Corvette 

2001 Chev. Corvette 

1995 Mazda RX7 

1992 Chev. Camaro 

1967 Sunbeam Tiger 

2018 Chev. Camaro TA2 

2013 Chev. Corvette 

Oreca IMPC 

1995 Mazda RX7 

Laps 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

13 

11 

8 

7 

5 

Best Tm 

1:17.864 

1:18.181 

1:24.581 

1:24.310 

1:24.657 

1:18.509 

1:26.483 

1:25.528 

1:27.238 

1:27.820 

1:27.923 

1:30.008 

1:30.520 

1:33.652 

1:27.548 

1:24.415 

1:22.177 

1:28.309 

1:35.731 

1:27.319 

1:25.051 

1:32.221 

1:44.204 

1:28.813 

1:24.188 

Total Tm 

24:18.796 

24:22.207 

24:27.774 

24:36.462 

24:53.274 

24:58.274 

25:00.536 

25:14.370 

25:17.589 

25:17.836 

25:37.744 

24:29.946 

24:32.015 

25:22.059 

22:18.954 

22:29.890 

24:27.717 

24:43.110 

24:57.818 

25:05.015 

19:04.107 

17:48.908 

17:20.923 

11:08.858 

7:09.728 

Gap 

3.411 

1 Lap 

8.688 

16.812 

5.000 

2.262 

13.834 

3.219 

0.247 

19.908 

1 Lap 

2.069 

50.044 

1 Lap 

10.936 

1:57.827 

15.393 

14.708 

7.197 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 

Tro Manufacturing 

Spectro Oil 

Flatout Motorsports Inc 

Tro Manufacturing 

Sunshine Metals 

"Phoenix Performance, Hoosier, Penske, Hawk" 

Spectro Oil 

Bupp Motorsports 

"Hardings Park Cycle, Canton Ohio" 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

Rollan Plumbing 

Meathead/OPM 

Advanced Autosports 

Geezer Racing 

BC RACE CARS/Advanced Autosports 

"Hardings Park Cycle, Canton Ohio" 

Astacio Plumbing & Hvac 

Horrell Group Architects 

Advanced Autosports 

"Rossini Racing Products, Apex Alignment" 

"Hardings Park Cycle, Canton Ohio" 

Hoosier Hawk Mobil 1 

"Cruz Associates, Inc." 

Printed: 1/6/2020 9:43:41 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Bob Ricker 

Event Sanction: 20-M-8161-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 6 - 20-M-9161-S 

Saturday Race - Non Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:43:22 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/4/2020 03:30 PM 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

2 

1 

2 

7 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

8 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

11 

59 

3 

07 

51 

9 

13 

176 

165 

56 

34 

33 

60 

32 

156 

73 

21 

31 

101 

57 

69 

38 

80 

68 

30 

24 

40 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

PX 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GTX 

GT2 

GT3 

Name 

Jordan Bupp 

Simon Gregg 

Daniel Urrutia Jr. 

Jacek Mucha 

Tom Ellis 

Harry Hinkle 

Brad Gross 

James Hamman 

Jorge Nazario 

Thomas West 

James Candelaria 

Joe Moholland 

Timothy Gray 

Joe Aquilante 

John Heinricy 

Scott Sanda 

Andrew Wright 

Kelly Lubash 

Gregg Ditzian 

Thomas Ellis 

Bill McGavic 

Juan Vento 

Bernard Bupp 

David Tuaty 

Tim Horrell 

Javier Vento 

Ray Stephenson 

City ST 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Shakopee MN 

Coral Springs FL 

Highland Bch FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Marietta GA 

Grapevine TX 

Naples FL 

San Juan PR 

Strandish ME 

Hillsborough NJ 

St. Petersburg FL 

Minneapolis MN 

Chester Spgs PA 

Clarkston MI 

Western Spgs IL 

Murfreesboro TN 

Stamford C 

Plantation FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Arcadia FL 

San Juan PR 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Miami FL 

Feasterville PA 

San Juan PR 

Miami FL 

Member_ID 

350826 

226817 

382156 

171 

330329_1 

461445 

463052 

482566 

364634 

122100 

512852 

530195 

253560 

58896_1 

106078 

215450_1 

288525 

230595 

180159_1 

330329-4 

122611 

426433 

241143 

353565 

489958 

511592 

147540_1 

Reg. 

FLA 

LOL 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

ATL 

TEX 

CHI 

GPR 

DET 

NNJ 

CFR 

LOL 

PHL 

DET 

CHI 

TEN 

NER 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

GPR 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

GPR 

FLA 

Make-Model 

2019 Chev. Camaro 

2017 Chev. Corvette 

2016 Chev. Corvette C7 

Oreca IMPC 

1995 Ford Mustang 

2015 Dodge Challenger 

2018 Chev. Camaro TA2 

2014 Porsche GT3 

2004 Chev. Corvette 

2013 Chev. Camaro 

2004 Chev. Corvette 

2013 Chev. Corvette 

2018 Ford Mustang 

2007 Chev. Corvette C6 

2002 Chev. Camaro 

2004 Cadillac CTSV 

1967 Sunbeam Tiger 

Chev. Camaro 

1992 Chev. Camaro 

2003 Ford Mustang 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2004 Chev. Corvette 

2014 Ford Mustang 

2015 Porsche 991 GT3 

2016 Porsche GT4 

2001 Chev. Corvette 

1995 Mazda RX7 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

18 

18 

15 

Best Tm 

1:17.524 

1:17.514 

1:17.104 

1:16.763 

1:14.901 

1:13.933 

1:15.869 

1:15.657 

1:12.797 

1:11.236 

1:14.745 

1:12.199 

1:11.762 

1:13.331 

1:11.826 

1:14.053 

1:13.163 

1:13.715 

1:12.891 

1:09.337 

1:12.604 

1:09.337 

1:16.818 

Total Tm 

31:33.226 

31:36.148 

31:48.645 

32:32.969 

32:39.824 

32:43.165 

32:43.276 

32:46.834 

32:54.892 

31:34.286 

31:35.704 

31:36.225 

31:41.065 

31:57.064 

32:01.292 

32:11.576 

32:11.701 

31:40.716 

31:44.935 

32:08.017 

31:58.647 

31:59.053 

22:35.352 

0.932 

2.872 

Gap 

2.922 

12.497 

44.324 

6.855 

3.341 

0.111 

3.558 

8.058 

1 Lap 

1.418 

0.521 

4.840 

15.999 

4.228 

10.284 

0.125 

1 Lap 

4.219 

23.082 

2 Laps 

0.406 

3 Laps 

15 Laps 

1.940 

Sponsor 

Tro Manufacturing 

Spectro Oil 

"Phoenix Performance, Hoosier, Penske, Hawk" 

Hoosier Hawk Mobil 1 

Tro Manufacturing 

"Rossini Racing Products, Apex Alignment" 

Sunshine Metals 

Advanced Autosports 

Spectro Oil 

"Hardings Park Cycle, Canton Ohio" 

"Hardings Park Cycle, Canton Ohio" 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

Bupp Motorsports 

Rollan Plumbing 

Meathead/OPM 

Advanced Autosports 

Horrell Group Architects 

BC RACE CARS/Advanced Autosports 

Geezer Racing 

Flatout Motorsports Inc 

Astacio Plumbing & Hvac 

"Cruz Associates, Inc." 

Printed: 1/6/2020 12:42:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Bob Ricker 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 6 - 20-M-9161-S 

Sunday Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 14:34:04 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/5/2020 02:35 PM 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

4 

3 

2 

DNF 

No. 

10 

51 

25 

15 

03 

91 

157 

43 

02 

14 

07 

4 

11 

Class 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

B-Spec 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

HP 

Name 

Mark Ward 

Ken Kannard 

Mark Weber 

Paul Mevoli 

Chris Kopley 

Rob Horrell 

Paul Easy 

Iverson Robert 

Leanna Wright 

Charles Leonard 

Andrew Wright 

Kip Van Steenburg 

Tim Pitts 

City ST 

Palm Bch Shores FL 

Sebring FL 

St Louis MO 

Treasure Isl FL 

Easton CT 

Memphis TN 

Miramar FL 

Gulf Breeze FL 

Murfreesboro TN 

Palmetto FL 

Murfreesboro TN 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Louisville TN 

Member_ID 

121573 

290013_1 

19811 

121769_1 

171720_1 

284368 

273445 

363433 

476033 

240349 

288525 

279307 

363802 

Reg. 

FLA 

ATL 

STL 

CFR 

NER 

MIDS 

FLA 

FLA 

TEN 

CFR 

TEN 

CFR 

ATL 

Make-Model 

1996 Toyota Paseo 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

Nissan Sentra 

1965 Austin Mini 

1989 Honda CRX 

Mazda RX7 

2016 Honda Fit 

2004 Mini Cooper 

1997 Nissan 200SX 

1962 Triumph Spitfire 

1991 Porsche 944S2 

1988 VW Golf 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

14 

13 

13 

12 

7 

Best Tm 

1:33.572 

1:34.781 

1:35.905 

1:36.028 

1:36.547 

1:44.137 

1:40.342 

1:47.600 

1:47.585 

1:35.622 

1:44.693 

1:28.687 

1:44.887 

Total Tm 

25:43.321 

25:44.356 

25:55.699 

26:02.368 

26:13.666 

26:34.338 

27:05.190 

27:16.331 

25:54.338 

21:05.118 

23:05.694 

25:51.429 

20:28.114 

Gap 

1.035 

11.343 

6.669 

11.298 

1 Lap 

30.852 

11.141 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2:00.576 

1 Lap 

5 Laps 

Sponsor 

RaceVoice LLC / Finger Lakes Consulting LLC 

Lee Racing 

taxmania/ CEGsoft 

spectra oils 

Coloso 

Blue Wave Racing 

Universal Ammo Company 

dynasty mv motorsports 

spectra oils 

AEM/TOYOMOTO SALES/ HOOSIER/ ACTIVE AUTOWERKE/ APEX ALINGMENT 

Printed: 1/6/2020 9:48:31 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Bob Ricker 

Event Sanction: 20-M-8161-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 7 - 20-M-9161-S 

Saturday Race - Non Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:30:42 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/4/2020 04:05 PM 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

4 

DNS 

No. 

4 

51 

10 

15 

25 

03 

11 

91 

157 

43 

02 

07* 

14 

Class 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

EP 

B-Spec 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

Name 

Kip Van Steenburg 

Ken Kannard 

Mark Ward 

Paul Mevoli 

Mark Weber 

Chris Kopley 

Tim Pitts 

Rob Horrell 

Paul Easy 

Iverson Robert 

Leanna Wright 

Andrew Wright 

Charles Leonard 

City ST 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Sebring FL 

Palm Bch Shores FL 

Treasure Isl FL 

St Louis MO 

Easton CT 

Louisville TN 

Memphis TN 

Miramar FL 

Gulf Breeze FL 

Murfreesboro TN 

Murfreesboro TN 

Palmetto FL 

Member_ID 

279307 

290013_1 

121573 

121769_1 

19811 

171720_1 

363802 

284368 

273445 

363433 

476033 

288525 

240349 

Reg. 

CFR 

ATL 

FLA 

CFR 

STL 

NER 

ATL 

MIDS 

FLA 

FLA 

TEN 

TEN 

CFR 

Make-Model 

1991 Porsche 944S2 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1996 Toyota Paseo 

Nissan Sentra 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1965 Austin Mini 

1988 VW Golf 

1989 Honda CRX 

Mazda RX7 

2016 Honda Fit 

2004 Mini Cooper 

1962 Triumph Spitfire 

1997 Nissan 200SX 

Laps 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

19 

19 

15 

13 

20 

Best Tm 

1:28.175 

1:34.332 

1:33.399 

1:35.743 

1:35.467 

1:36.551 

1:39.333 

1:44.855 

1:38.722 

1:46.216 

1:44.944 

1:43.490 

Total Tm 

33:51.722 

35:11.998 

33:56.885 

34:02.821 

34:18.236 

34:25.885 

35:14.235 

34:56.520 

35:56.260 

30:20.515 

24:48.625 

35:44.978 

Gap 

1:20.276 

1 Lap 

5.936 

15.415 

7.649 

48.350 

1 Lap 

59.740 

4 Laps 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

spectra oils 

Lee Racing 

RaceVoice LLC / Finger Lakes Consulting LLC 

taxmania/ CEGsoft 

spectra oils 

AEM/TOYOMOTO SALES/ HOOSIER/ ACTIVE AUTOWERKE/ APEX ALINGMENT 

Coloso 

Blue Wave Racing 

Universal Ammo Company 

dynasty mv motorsports 

Printed: 1/6/2020 10:02:19 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Bob Ricker 

Car 07 penalized to last in Class for under weight (GCR 9.3.49) 
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Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 7 - 20-M-9161-S 

Sunday Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 22 Laps) started at 15:24:54 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/5/2020 03:30 PM 
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